HOW TO EXPORT A DISTRIBUTION LIST IN OUTLOOK TO EXCEL.

In Outlook, start a new message.

On the TO field, put the any DL. In the picture below, | am using PATH-USERS
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Click on “+” to reveal the contents of the DL. You will get this WARNING, click on the OK button

Expand List >

If you expand the list, Dutlook will
! replace the list with its members. You
will not be able to collapse it again.

|:| Dion't show this message again

Highlight and copy all names and paste them in MS Word.

In Word, select all the text you inserted and use the “Replace” function to make a list.
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And replace the semicolon with new lines command (*p)
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More > Replace Replace All Find Next Cancel

Click on the “Replace All” button. This action will make a list.....
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Conner, Michael G <mconner@uabmc.edu>
Cornelius, Kathy <kathycornelius@uabme.ed
Council, Leona N <lcouncil@uabmec.edu>
Crabb, Donna <dcrabb@uabmc.edu>
Crowe, Christina <ccrowe@uabmc.edu=
Crowe, David R <dcrowe@uabmc.edu>
Cummings, Cassandra <ccummings@uabme.edu>
Dai, Yuling <ydai@uabmc.edu>

Dale, Brenda <bdale@uabmc.edu>

Darley-Usmar, Victor <vdarleyusmar@uabmc.edu>
Davis, Gregory G <gdavis@uabmec.edu>

Dean, Emma C <emmadean@uab.edu>
Deleersnyder, lana <jfrost@uabmec.edu>

Dennan, Susan K <sdennan@uabmc.edu>

Dhyani, Ashish <adhyani@uabmc.edu>
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Select all and copy this list.



Open Excel and select the “Paste” button

Book® - Excel
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Al 52 3 Abdelgawwad, Mohammad <moshalabi@uab.edu>
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Abdelgawpwad, Mohammad <moshalabi@uab.edu>
Agarwal, pumit <sumitagarwal@uabmc.edu>
Ahmed, khandaker A <kahmed@uabmc.edu>
Ahmed, Mid Shakir U <shakir2Zl@uab.edu>

Akscyn, Rpbert M <rakscyn@uab.edu>

Al Diffalhp, Sameer <saldiffalha@uabme.edu>
Aldrees, Ifana <raldrees@uabmc.edu>

Alexandef, Bruce <calexand@uabmc.edu>

Alston, Eyfan A <eaalston@uabmc.edu>
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Excel, click on the “Data” menu/tab and select “Text to Column”
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Al 4 5 Abdelgawwad, Mohammad <moshalabi@uab.edu=
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1 |Abdelgawpwad, Mohammad <moshalabi@uab.edu=
2 | Agarwal, pumit <sumitagarwal @uabmc.edu=

3 | Ahmed, klhandaker A <kahmed@uabmc.edu>
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Ahmed, Mid Shakir U <shakir2l@uab.edu=
Akscyn, Rpbert M <rakscyn@uab.edu=
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This will bring up the “Convert Text to Columns Wizard”

Choose “Delimited” and click on the “Next” button.

Convert Text to Cflumns Wizard - Step 1 of 3 ? *

The Text Wizard
If this is correcifchoose Mext, or choose the data type that best describ s your data,

s determined that your data is Delimited.

- Characters such as commas or tabs separate eadh field,
O Fixed width - Fields are aligned in columns with spaces betw@en each field.

Preview of selected data:

1 Phdelgawwad, Mohammad <moshalabi@uab.edu= L]
2| Agarwal, Sumit <sumitagarwalf@uabmc.edu>

3| Ahmed, Fhandaker R <kahmed@uabmc.edu>

4| bhmed, Md Shakir U <shakir2]l@uab.edu>

5| Akscyn, Robert M <rakscynfuab.edu> W

Cancel




Select “Other” and put the “<” symbol. Click on the “Next” button.
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delgawwad, Mohammad moshalabi@uab.edu>= L]
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Ehmed, Fhandaker & ahmedf@uabme . edu=

Ahmed, Md Shakir U hakir2l@uab. edu>

Akscyn, Robert M Fakscyn@uab  edu> L

Cancel

Click on the “Finish” on and you will see that the B column in Excel contains the addresses only.

In Excel go back to the “Home” menu/tab and select the “B” column and use the “Find and Select”
button.
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1 |Abdelgaw moshalab|@uab.edu>
2 | Agarwal, |sumitagarpval@uabmc.edu>
3 | Ahmed, HkahmedE&uabmc.edu=
4 | Ahmed, Nshakir2l@luab.edu>
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In the “Find” field put the “>” symbol and on the “Replace” field put nothing. Click on the “Replace All”
button.

Find and Replace ? X

Find Replace

Find what: < w Mo Format Set Format... -
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Within: | Sheet | [ Match case

D Match entire cell contents
Search: | By Rows

Look in: |Formulas ~ Options <<

Replace All Replace Find All Find Mext Close

Check you results and you will see that Column A has the user names and column B contains just the
email addresses.







